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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 3 - 24Clearview Lanes
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 4 10 THE TORNADOS 48 24 537 263 88687 57790 617 1740 908 2587
2 15 6 GEMS 44 28 612 188 87985 65299 757 2138 945 2702
3 16 1 PINHEADS 2 43 29 552 248 85787 56882 778 2177 1016 2891
4 7 8 TIGERS 39 33 636 164 89099 68735 800 2310 968 2814
5 19 2 CHIPMUNKS 38 34 588 212 88263 63666 782 2208 997 2853
6 23 3 BEARS 37 35 703 97 88092 74421 920 2562 1022 2868
7 12 9 STARS & STRIKES 34 38 629 171 88616 66194 795 2114 966 2648
8 3 7 2 + 2 33 39 661 139 88083 71078 852 2530 996 2962
9 11 4 CHICKS FILET 32 40 555 245 86696 58793 640 1795 890 2536

10 20 11 ALL IN THE FAMIL 31 41 569 231 85020 59811 684 1904 916 2611
11 24 5 VILLAGERS 29 43 574 226 83964 60420 683 1858 908 2536
12 8 12 COBRA 24 48 634 166 86468 68123 762 2080 930 2584

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 920 BEARS 852 2 + 2 800 TIGERS
Scratch Series 2562 BEARS 2530 2 + 2 2310 TIGERS

Handicap Game 1022 BEARS 1016 PINHEADS 2 997 CHIPMUNKS
Handicap Series 2962 2 + 2 2891 PINHEADS 2 2868 BEARS

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 72 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 297 DALE AUNGST 274 JIM GOODLING 268 RICHARD ELINE
Scratch Series 751 RICHARD ELINE 736 DALE AUNGST 690 MICHAEL RUDICK

Handicap Game 308 DALE AUNGST 296 CHARLES GRAHAM 289 JIM GOODLING
Handicap Series 781 RICHARD ELINE 764 JAKE GARMAN 758 BRIAN ENGLAND

Women Scratch Game 290 GAIL FETTERHOFF 266 GUSSIE GOOD 264 ANN EPLER
Scratch Series 709 GAIL FETTERHOFF 690 GUSSIE GOOD 658 ELSIE COBLE

Handicap Game 320 ANN EPLER 310 GAIL FETTERHOFF 288 ANITA SANFORD
288 ELSIE COBLE

Handicap Series 832 ELSIE COBLE 806 ANITA SANFORD 794 ANN EPLER

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 920 BEARS 852 2 + 2 800 TIGERS
Scratch Series 2562 BEARS 2530 2 + 2 2310 TIGERS

Handicap Game 1022 BEARS 1016 PINHEADS 2 997 CHIPMUNKS
Handicap Series 2962 2 + 2 2891 PINHEADS 2 2868 BEARS

Men Scratch Game 277 DALE AUNGST 274 JIM GOODLING 255 RICHARD ELINE
Scratch Series 736 DALE AUNGST 683 JIM GOODLING 644 RICHARD ELINE

Handicap Game 290 DAVE ROHRBACH 289 JIM GOODLING 280 DALE AUNGST
Handicap Series 764 JAKE GARMAN 745 DALE AUNGST 741 DAVE ROHRBACH

Women Scratch Game 290 GAIL FETTERHOFF 266 GUSSIE GOOD 264 ANN EPLER
Scratch Series 709 GAIL FETTERHOFF 690 GUSSIE GOOD 658 ELSIE COBLE

Handicap Game 320 ANN EPLER 310 GAIL FETTERHOFF 288 ANITA SANFORD
288 ELSIE COBLE

Handicap Series 832 ELSIE COBLE 806 ANITA SANFORD 794 ANN EPLER

Individual High Averages
Men 198.68 DALE AUNGST 195.50 RICHARD ELINE 186.28 JIM GOODLING
Women 182.37 GAIL FETTERHOFF 181.99 GUSSIE GOOD 161.58 ALICE SHANK

Average List of Regular Team Members
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High High HDCP HDCP High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers
DALE AUNGST 198 2 18477 93 297 736 308 745
RICHARD ELINE 195 5 18768 96 268 751 282 781
JIM GOODLING 186 14 19559 105 274 683 289 736
KEN HOERNER 183 17 12091 66 236 630 255 681
GAIL FETTERHOFF 182 18 14225 78 290 709 310 769
GUSSIE GOOD 181 19 19109 105 266 690 286 750
RANDY HACKMAN 179 21 9703 54 277 796 303 874
MICHAEL RUDICK 179 21 18842 105 257 690 280 753
DON CUNNINGHAM 172 28 15536 90 236 613 265 719
DAN SUMMERS 172 28 7227 42 223 607 273 698
FRANK TELENKO SR 171 29 16502 96 230 609 260 699
DAVE ROHRBACH 166 34 11519 69 254 633 290 741
DAN WITTMAN 166 34 13515 81 230 552 252 648
BRIAN ENGLAND 164 36 12336 75 227 611 273 758
ERNIE GOGET 162 38 14290 88 242 592 280 709
JOHN SPICKLER 162 38 16552 102 234 554 275 695
GALEN ZOOK 162 38 16526 102 234 602 274 722
ALICE SHANK 161 39 14542 90 219 579 269 696
JAKE GARMAN 158 42 15739 99 233 635 276 764
CHARLES GRAHAM 157 43 11807 75 259 587 296 698
FRANK EPLER 153 47 11969 78 210 554 258 707
BERT GOODLING 151 49 15462 102 222 543 272 702
ROGER CALHOON 151 49 8786 58 207 518 258 668
JEFF BOYLAN 147 53 9908 67 213 588 270 759
ANN EPLER 146 54 14974 102 264 626 320 794

ANITA SANFORD 145 55 12649 87 231 635 288 806
RUTHIE GARMAN 144 56 7804 54 184 508 240 682
ELSIE COBLE 144 56 14303 99 230 658 288 832
JUDI RANKIN 142 58 14987 105 184 494 247 695
TED CUNNINGHAM 142 58 14546 102 199 536 257 725
LINDA GRAHAM 140 60 10558 75 202 495 261 680
TERESA GOGET 140 60 13089 93 177 492 237 669
CLARA OLEWILER 140 60 15135 108 197 536 258 719
MIKE KISHBAUGH 139 61 7940 57 204 541 267 730
KEN BLEILER 139 61 13634 98 189 474 250 658
RAY LAUBENSTEIN 138 62 7888 57 203 494 266 692
CAROL ELINE 137 63 8651 63 203 500 285 731
JIM SHANK 134 66 13672 102 193 522 262 726
GERALD SCHANTZ 133 67 3991 30 213 493 285 709
EDITH ZOOK 129 71 13568 105 167 474 247 711
BILL SCHREFFLER 127 73 8954 70 184 493 272 727
CAROL KISHBAUGH 125 75 8151 65 182 463 268 703
ODESSA SHAW 125 75 4510 36 167 410 241 640
DAVID DRUEY 124 76 10616 85 181 443 257 671
LINDA FARLEY 123 77 9670 78 178 426 257 657
DALE SHANK 122 78 10980 90 192 424 278 682
DIANE SNYDER 121 79 10572 87 179 444 260 684
JUDY SHANK 120 80 11591 96 169 472 250 715
JANET OLIVER 115 85 9941 86 172 400 262 710

Temporary Substitutes
Weekly Over Avg Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/- Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/-
MELANIE BACIOTT 120 80 0 0
LARRY CONDRAN 120 80 0 0
LINDY CONDRAN 120 80 0 0
HELEN DANIEL 120 80 0 0
CHARLIE GOODLING 120 80 0 0
RICH JOHNSON 120 80 0 0

EVERETT KIRCHMER 120 80 0 0
JACK MORE 176 24 884 5
KEN OLSON 212 0 636 3
GLENN SHANK 120 80 0 0
JEFF STUM 120 80 0 0
DANNY SUMMERS 120 80 0 0

Team Rosters
Weekly Over Avg Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/- Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/-

1 - PINHEADS 2
BILL SCHREFFLER 127 73 8954 70 463 - 378=85
RANDY HACKMAN 179 21 9703 54 796 - 522=274
ODESSA SHAW 125 75 4510 36
DIANE SNYDER 121 79 10572 87 444 - 360=84
TED CUNNINGHAM 142 58 14546 102 474 - 426=48

2 - CHIPMUNKS
RUTHIE GARMAN 144 56 7804 54
JUDI RANKIN 142 58 14987 105 483 - 426=57
ELSIE COBLE 144 56 14303 99 658 - 426=232
JAKE GARMAN 158 42 15739 99 635 - 471=164

3 - BEARS
GAIL FETTERHOFF 182 18 14225 78 709 - 540=169
CLARA OLEWILER 140 60 15135 108 536 - 417=119
DALE AUNGST 198 2 18477 93 736 - 591=145
KEN HOERNER 183 17 12091 66 581 - 546=35

4 - CHICKS FILET
JANET OLIVER 115 85 9941 86
LINDA FARLEY 123 77 9670 78
ROGER CALHOON 151 49 8786 58 518 - 450=68
DAN WITTMAN 166 34 13515 81 546 - 498=48

5 - VILLAGERS
KEN BLEILER 139 61 13634 98
LINDA GRAHAM 140 60 10558 75
CHARLES GRAHAM 157 43 11807 75
RAY LAUBENSTEIN 138 62 7888 57

6 - GEMS
JOHN SPICKLER 162 38 16552 102 395 - 489=-94
DAVID DRUEY 124 76 10616 85 310 - 375=-65
MICHAEL RUDICK 179 21 18842 105 473 - 540=-67
JEFF BOYLAN 147 53 9908 67 457 - 441=16

7 - 2 + 2
ANITA SANFORD 145 55 12649 87 635 - 429=206
GUSSIE GOOD 181 19 19109 105 690 - 540=150
BRIAN ENGLAND 164 36 12336 75 596 - 489=107
FRANK TELENKO SR 171 29 16502 96 609 - 510=99

8 - TIGERS
BERT GOODLING 151 49 15462 102 542 - 450=92
ANN EPLER 146 54 14974 102 626 - 432=194
FRANK EPLER 153 47 11969 78
JIM GOODLING 186 14 19559 105 683 - 555=128

9 - STARS & STRIKES
EDITH ZOOK 129 71 13568 105
DAVE ROHRBACH 166 34 11519 69 633 - 492=141
DON CUNNINGHAM 172 28 15536 90
GALEN ZOOK 162 38 16526 102

10 - THE TORNADOS
ALICE SHANK 161 39 14542 90
DALE SHANK 122 78 10980 90
JUDY SHANK 120 80 11591 96 379 - 360=19
JIM SHANK 134 66 13672 102 390 - 402=-12
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Weekly Over Avg Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/- Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/-
11 - ALL IN THE FAMIL
CAROL KISHBAUGH 125 75 8151 65
GERALD SCHANTZ 133 67 3991 30 429 - 393=36
DAN SUMMERS 172 28 7227 42
MIKE KISHBAUGH 139 61 7940 57 541 - 411=130

12 - COBRA
CAROL ELINE 137 63 8651 63 427 - 411=16
TERESA GOGET 140 60 13089 93 417 - 420=-3
ERNIE GOGET 162 38 14290 88 592 - 483=109
RICHARD ELINE 195 5 18768 96 644 - 582=62
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